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Audiology Assignments 

Vanessa Salazar-Cruz, Au. D. 
VSalazarCruz@vcoe.org 
Phone: 805-437-1389 

Hayley Holmes, Au. D. 
hholmes@vcoe.org 

805-437-1385 

Jacob Ruiz, Au. D. 
jruiz@vcoe.org 
805-437-1392 

● Briggs 
● Fillmore USD 
● Hueneme SD 
● Mesa 
● Moorpark USD 
● Mupu 
● Ocean View 
● Santa Clara 
● Santa Paula USD 
● Simi Valley USD 
● Somis 
● VCOE: Phoenix Airport & Los 

Nogales, Gateway/Odyssey, 
ACCESS 

 
 

● Conejo Valley USD 
● Las Virgenes USD 
● MATES Charter School 
● Oak Park USD 
● Oxnard Union HSD 
● Pleasant Valley 
● VCOE: Triton 

 
 

● Ojai  
● Oxnard Elementary SD 
● Rio 
● Ventura Charter 
● Ventura USD 
● Vista Real Charter 
● VCOE: Penfield, Boswell, Foster, 

Dwire 
 

 
 

Holly Minear 
Executive Director, Student Services 

hminear@vcoe.org 
 

Melissa Foster, DNP, RN                                                 Rosana Cuellar 
Coordinator, Hearing Services and Nurses                  Administrative Assistant 
mefoster@vcoe.org                                                         rcuellar@vcoe.org 

 
Department Email 

(Referrals, Inquires, General requests) 
hearing@vcoe.org 
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